1	BY AUTHORITY			
2	ORDINANCE NO		COUNCIL BILL N	O. CB16-0041
4	SERIES OF 2016		COMMITTEE OF	
5	CERTES OF 2010	GOVERNMENT & CHARTER REVIEW COMMITTEE		
		GOVERNIVIENT	CHARTER REVIEW	V COMMITTEE
6				
7 8	<u>A BILL</u>			
9 10	For an ordinance appointing Patrick Tooley to serve as a member of the Board of Ethics.			
11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, Sec. 2-53(c)(3) of the Code of Ethics requires Denver City Council to appoint two members of the Board of Ethics; and			
15 16 17	WHEREAS, Section 2-53(d)(1) of the Cofour years.	ode of Ethics states tha	t the terms of membe	ers shall be
18 19 20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:			
21 22 23 24	Section 1 . That the Council of the City and County of Denver hereby appoints Patrick Tooley to serve as City Council's appointment to the Board of Ethics for a term effective immediately and expiring May 1, 2019, or until a successor is duly appointed.			
25	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: January 21, 2016			
26	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: January 26, 2016			
27	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:			, 2016
28		PRESID	ENT	
29	APPROVED:			, 2016
30 31 32	ATTEST:	CLERK EX-OFF		E
33	NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JO	DURNAL:	, 2016;	, 2016
34	PREPARED BY: Debra Bartleson – Legislative Analyst, Legislative Services – City Council			
35	DATE: January 27, 2016			
36 37 38	Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed resolution has been reviewed by the office of the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed resolution. The proposed bill is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6 of the Charter.			
39	·	offitted to the Oily Cou	The second second	suant to § 3.2.6
	·	ornitied to the Oily God		suant to § 3.2.6